

07204P-03

योजना का नाम :- सुलतानगंज नगर परिषद के नई सीढ़ीघाट स्थित सभी धर्मशाला, नियंत्रण कक्ष (श्राद्ध भवन) और नमामि गंगे घाट का रंग रोगन कार्य।

- (i) Estimated Cost Rs:- 1047720.00
(ii) Cost of B.O.Q Rs:- 5000.00
(iii) Earnest Money Rs: 21000.00
(iv) Last date of Sale of B.O.Q :-
(v) Time of Completion :-
(vi) Date and Time of receiving Tender :-
(vii) Date and time of Opening the Tender :-
(viii) Place of sale of B.O.Q & Reciving of Tender :- Nagar Parisad Sultanganj
(ix) Issue to Name of Agency) :-
(x) Mode of payment :- D D / Case M R NO Date

S.N.	Item of Work	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand paper in and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repair scratches etc. complete (BCD SOR ITEM NO 13.8)	4614.96	M ³	9.70	44765.00
2	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade to give an even shade (three or more coats) (BCD SOR ITEM NO 13.79.1+13.78.1)	3020.57	M ³	119.80	361864.00
3	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade.(BCD SOR ITEM NO 13.93.1)	2318.92	M ³	84.50	195949.00
4	Floor painting with floor enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work.(BCD SOR ITEM NO 13.98.1)	1893.91	M ²	103.10	195263.00
5	Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete asper the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average)thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing , curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.Polished Granite stone slab jet Black, Cherry Red, EliteBrown, Cat Eye or equivalent(BCD SOR ITEM NO 11.56.1)	29.29	M ³	3605.20	105583.00
6	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.)(BCD SOR ITEM NO 15.56)	302.06	M ³	21.70	6555.00
7	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sqm and under including cutting the patch in proper shape and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead With cement mortar 1:4(1 cement:4 coarse sand) . (BCD SOR ITEM NO 14.1.2)	302.06	kg	237.20	71648.00

8	Carriage of material				
i	Coarse Sand (60p+1k)=61 km.	5.13	M ³	1282.71	6584.00
9	Difference Cost of Materials				
i	Cement	1.70	MT	251.69	428.00
					988639.00
10	Add GST 5.36 % (Difference GST Rate)				52991.00
					1041630.00
11	Seigniorage Fee				90.00
12	Sign Board and Photography				6000.00
				Rs	1047720.00

[Signature]
12/06/26

[Signature]
12/06/26

BoB approved for ₹ 10,47,720/- (Rupees Ten lakh.
Porty-Seven thousand Seven hundred twenty rupees)
only.

[Signature]
12.6.26